
Government eProcurement System

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 07-Mar-2025 01:03 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain :
SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA-
SPMCIL||CURRENCY NOTE PRESS NASHIK(MH)||Purchase Deptt -SPMCIL

Tender ID : 2025_SPMCI_224682_1

Tender Ref No : 6000019070

Tender Title : FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM ON TURNKEY BASIS

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

CORRIGENDUM-I EXTENSION OF DUE DATE 07-Mar-2025 12:59 PM CORRI.pdf 199.41

Critical Dates

Publish Date 06-Feb-2025 03:15 PM Bid Opening Date 24-Mar-2025 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

06-Feb-2025 03:15 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

22-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 06-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 22-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates

Publish Date 06-Feb-2025 03:15 PM Bid Opening Date 10-Mar-2025 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

06-Feb-2025 03:15 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

08-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 06-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 08-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

07-03-2025https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&se...



CIN
rfl{rffitffirrrT

CURRENCY NOTE PRESS
($Tr<o ffi Eilr iln W ffiur ftrrq frfrk ft {fir$

A unit of Security Printing and Mintin{Coqporation of India Ltd.
$ITKf ITFI'R lfi, fUT ETTQETEil=T

Whollv owned bv Govt. of India
qTfffis a22ior1+qsql

NASHIK ROAD - 4221O1 ( Maharashtral
Vistt us at : www.cnpnashik.spmcil.com

:U 222 1 3 D L200 6 GOIT 447 63

m.d v.v.grcrp /z9o-E-26 I2024-2s

qJfur-r I connrcBNouvr-r

{<f :frfrflmciq'.202s sPMCI 224682 t
Ref: Tender Id.2025 SPMCI 224682 I

R{i+,' 07.03.202s

frii-m' 06.02.202s
Dated: 06.02.2025

www.etenders.gov.in q< s-6rfs)-d ft G sc-n-s frfril h Ti<li fr, q{t qfrra-r }'<-64 fr-q {qfra-r qrft t+q qr

Qtr
With reference to above tender which was published on the www.etenders.gov.in, further to this the following
amendment is being issued under Corrigendum-I.

gqn'6 ftG-{r fi qrft q'fi Mi q"i qi"T t +tt qR:{fi{ rS t n r

All other terms and conditions of above referred tender shall remain ur.raltered.

%
Dy.Manager (Material)

For Chief General Manager

q-fiTil nrqtcq: w{r6 qrrR $lzl=[, 16 fi rifrq, q"r.re[, T€ f"fi - 1 10 001

Regd. Office: Jawahar Vyapar Bhavan,l6tr' Floor, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001( Oll-23701220-26)
Fax No. 00-9 1 - I I -237 01223,E-mail : spmcil (4)reditllnail.com,

"qt ffi q-?TqT( rfiT RTrkI m1t t"

fr.1
SR.

No.

G-flq
Sectior/Page No./Clause

No. (Reference : Webcast
Tender Document)

Tdqr+rfrEt ftq
1*ermw;

For Existing Entry
(In Place of)

+<trvl-+r<qt
Now Read as

1 Bid Submission End Date 08.03.2025 at 10:00 AM 22.03.2025 at 10:00 AM

2. Document Sale End Date 08.03.2025 at l0:00 AM 22.03.2025 at 10:00 AM

J. Bid Opening Date 10.03.2025 at 10:00 AM 24.03.2025 at 10:00 AM

4 Amendments in Section VI & Section VII of Tender Documents are enclosed at Annexure-A



Anne>u&e .- (\

no.lO & Section VII :

Payment Terms

Section VI : List of
Requirement

Payment Terms:
100%o payment will be made on
successful supply, installation,
testing and commissioning and
acceptance (FAT) by the CNP within
30 days and on production of all
required documents by the supplier
such as Invoice in Triplicate,
Guarantee Certificate, if any, etc.

Payment terms =
Al 7Oo/o Payment of Invoice each should be
released after receipt and acceptance by
the CNP.
B) 30% Payment of Invoice after
successful supply, installation, testing and
commissioning and acceptance (FAT) by
the CNP within 30 days and on production
of all required documents by the supplier
such as Invoice in Triplicate, Guarantee
Certificate, if any, etc.

Pt. 7
& Statutory

If required, the firm shall also
provide FIRE NOC (Provisional &
Final) from state government Fire
department lLocal body as per The
Maharashtra Fire Prevention and
Life Safety Measures Act, 2006,

Maharashtra Fire Prevention
and Life Safety Measures
(Amendment) Act, 2023, &
Maharashtra Fire Prevention and
Life Safety Measures Rule, 2009
without any extra cost to CNP.
CNP shall provide necessary
documents required for obtaining
Fire NOC on approval of
Competent Authority.

(in addition to existing clause)
Vendor should consider & ensure all
required Liaison work related to Fire
hydrant system with State / Municipal
authorities. The firm shall submit
undertaking to provide necessary
documents, technical support for getti
Fire NOC, whenever required after
completion of project.

ADDENDUM FOR THE Cppp BrD NO.224682(6OOOO19O7O)- TENDER DOCUMENT FOR D.S.I.T.C OF ABOVE
THE GROUND INTERI{AL FIRE I{YDRANT SYSTEM ON TURI{KY BASIS WITH CAMC OF FIRE PUMP SETS

ALONG WITH ELECTRICAL PANELS ASSOCIATED WITH PUMP SETS FOR CONSECUTTVE 03 YEARS.
(ANNEXURE-A)

Sr no Description For Read

1

2


